Summary of Available Data for LOU 20 in Evaluation Area 08
Tronox Facility - Henderson, Nevada
Name of LOU:
Goal of Closure
Site Investigation Area:
Description:
Known or Potential Chemical
Classes:

Aroclor-1248 0.10 U 0.10 U 0.10 U ug/L
Aroolor-1254 0.10 U 0.10 U 0.10 U ug/L
Aroclor-1260 0.10 U 0.10 U 0.10 U ug/L I
Notes:
1. ENSR, 2007, Phase A Source Area Investigation Results, Tronox Facility,
Henderson, Nevada, September 2007.
04020-023-430 Page 13 of 25 2/6/2008
LOU 20 Table 14
Soil Characterization Data - Perchlorate
C-1 Pond and Associated Piping
Tronox Facility - Henderson, Nevada
Boring ID Sample ID Sample Depth (ft) Sample Date Perchlorate
ug/kg
Sampling
Program
SA17 SA17-0.5 0.5 11/15/2006 366 PhA1
SA17-0.5D 0.5 11/15/2006 302 Ph A1
SA17-10 10 11/15/2006 122 PhA1
SA17-20 20 11/15/2006 792 PhA1
SA17-25 25 11/15/2006 13500 Ph A1
Notes:
1. ENSR, 2007, Phase A Source Area Investigation Results, Tronox Facility, Henderson, Nevada, September
2007.
04020-023-430 Page 14 of 25 2/6/2008